

**CS 586/20  
NISHA Vs. KIRAN**

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings**

27.01.2021

**ORDER**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Mr. Joginder Kumar, counsel for  
defendant.

Time is sought by the counsel for  
defendant for filing the written statement. Let the  
same be filed by the next date with advance copy to  
the plaintiff.

Put up on **25.03.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
27.01.2021

At this stage, Mr. Prabhakar Tiwari,  
counsel for plaintiff has appeared and noted the next  
date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 25.03.2021.

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
27.01.2021