

CS No. 586/20
NISHA
Vs.
KIRAN

09.10.2021

Pursuant to order No.19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.

File taken up today in compliance of order no. 287/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 16.08.2021 whereby 20.08.2021 was declared holiday.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Ranjay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Issue court notice to plaintiff for the NDOH.

List for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial and consideration on issues, on **03.02.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.10.2021 (sc)

At this stage, Sh. Prabhakar Tiwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.10.2021 (sc)