

**CS No. 586/20
NISHA VS. KIRAN**

03.02.2022

Pursuant to order bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode.

Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Jogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

List for filing of replication, admission-denial of documents and consideration on issues, on **23.05.2022**.

Issue court notice to plaintiff for NDOH.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.02.2022

At this stage, Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He has been apprised of the NDOH.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.02.2022