

**CS No.586/20**  
**Nisha vs. Kiran**

15.09.2022

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Jogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, put up for further  
proceedings on **24.01.2023**.

Reader in the court of  
**Sh. MOHINDER VIRAT**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 15.09.2022**