

11CS DJ ADJ586/20

NISHA Vs. KIRAN

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Today, the case is listed for PE. However, adjournment prayed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None is present on behalf of the defendant to oppose the same.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for PE on **04.07.2023.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:24.01.2023