

8CS DJ ADJ586-20
NISHA Vs. KIRAN

04.07.2023

Present: Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Sh. Ranjay Kumar, Ld.Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE, however, neither the evidence by
way of affidavit of plaintiff witnesses have been filed nor the list of witnesses
has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

List of witnesses on behalf of defendant has been filed on
24.01.2023. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

List of witnesses on behalf of plaintiff be filed within 15 days
with advance copy to other side. Advance copy of evidence by way of
affidavit of plaintiff witnesses be also supplied to defendant.

Be listed for PE on **19.09.2023**.

(ANUJ AGRARWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/04.07.2023