

19.09.2023

Present: Ms. Sushma, proxy counsel for Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jitender, proxy counsel for Sh. Jogendra Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 alongwith list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff on 24.08.2023. Advance copy already supplied to defendant.

PW1 is present today. However, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant sought time on the ground that main counsel is not available.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to defendant to cross examine plaintiff's witness.

Put up for PE on 20.12.2023.

At the request of both parties, date is changed to **02.01.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/19.09.2023