

10 CS DJ ADJ 586/20 NISHA Vs. KIRAN

02.01.2024

Present: Sh. Jatin Seth, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Prabhakar tiwari, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with
defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE, however, PW-1 is not present and stated
to be unwell.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted
to the plaintiff to lead evidence.

Put up for PE on **16.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.01.2024