

12 CS DJ ADJ 586/20 NISHA Vs. KIRAN

02.08.2024

Present: Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Jogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1/plaintiff examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit/take steps for summoning all remaining plaintiff witnesses as per list of witnesses filed on record, within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite side.

At this stage, it has been submitted by both parties that, there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **13.08.2024 at 02:30 PM.**

To come up before this court for mediation report and RPE on **24.10.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 02.08.2024