

13 CS DJ ADJ586/20 NISHA Vs. KIRAN

30.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Puneet Goma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Joginder Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of remaining plaintiff witnesses.

In view thereof, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file evidence by way of affidavit for all remaining witnesses within 04 weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE on **09.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.01.2025 (ck)