

15 CS DJ ADJ 586/20 NISHA Vs. KIRAN

29.11.2025

Present: **Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.**  
Ms. Bhawna Kumari, Proxy counsel for Sh. Jogender Kumar,  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW1/defendant is cross-examined and discharged.

**DE stands closed.** Separate statement of defendant recorded to  
this effect.

Put up for final arguments on **23.12.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 29.11.2025 (sr)