

20 CS DJ ADJ 586/20
NISHA Vs. KIRAN

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Ms. Bhawna Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Sh.Jogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

At this stage, adjournment sought on behalf of
defendants on the ground that main counsel is bed ridden. Not
opposed.

In view thereof, list this matter for final arguments
on **03.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.12.2025 (sk)