

22 CS DJ ADJ 586/20
NISHA Vs. KIRAN

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akash Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
SH. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Bhawna Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Jogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, at request of defendant, matter is
adjourned due to non-availability of main Counsel for defendant.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.02.2026 (sk)