

21 CS DJ ADJ 586/20 NISHA Vs. KIRAN

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Prabhakar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Final arguments heard and concluded.

Put up for clarification, if any/orders on **19.02.2026**.

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis along with relevant case laws within a week from today.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.02.2026