

22 CS DJ ADJ 586/20
NISHA Vs. KIRAN

19.02.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Jogendra Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for clarifications, if any/order.

No time left due to judgment pronounced in 'RCA DJ 8/24, Misha
Arora v. Gurpreet Singh & Ors.

List for purpose fixed on **28.02.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.02.2026