

CS DJ ADJ 586/20

NISHA Vs. KIRAN

19.03.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Bhawna Kumari, Ld Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for clarifications, if any/order.**

Vide separate judgment of even date, present suit stands dismissed.

No orders as to cost.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly, on filing of deficient court fees, if any.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 19.03.2026